
4.7% on the 
value of 
the rifle 
+ 20% on 
the value 
of the 
telescopic 
sight, if 
any 
5.1% 
3.4% 

27c each + 
6% 

Free 

5.1% 

7.5% on the 
value of 
the rifle 
+ 20% on 
the value 
of the 
telescopic 
sight, if 
any 

4.7% on the 
value of 
the rifle 
+ 20% on 
the value 
of the 
telescopic 
sight, if 
any 

8.4% 

3.4% 
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SCHEDULE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Item Article description Base rate 
Staging 
Category 

SECTION XIX 

ARMS AND AMMUNITION; PARTS AND ACCESSORIES THEREOF 

CHAPTER 93 

ARMS AND AMMUNITION; PARTS AND ACCESSORIES THEREOF 

9301.00 

9301.00.30 

9301.00.60 

9301.00.90 

9302.00.00 

9303 

9303.10.00 

9303.20.00 

9303.30 

9303.30.40 

9303.30.80 

9303.90 

9303.90.40 

9303.90.80 

Military weapons, other than revolvers, pistols 
and arms of heading 9307: 

Rifles 	  

Shotguns 
Other... 

Revolvers and pistols, other than those of head- 
ing 9303 or 9304 	  

Other firearms and similar devices which operate by the 
firing of an explosive charge (for example, sporting 
shotguns and rifles, muzzle-loading firearms, Very 
pistols and other devices designed to project only signal 
flares, pistols and revolvers for firing blank ammu-
nition, captive-bolt humane killers, line-throwing 
guns): 

Muzzle-loading firearms 	  
Other sporting, hunting or target-shooting 
shotguns, including combination shotgun-rifles 	 

Other sporting, hunting or target-shooting rifles: 
Valued over $25 but not over $50 each 	 

Other 

Other: 
Pistols and revolvers designed to fire 
only blank cartridges or blank ammunition 

Other 

A 

D 


