-453-SCHEDULE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Item	Article description	Base rate	Staging Categor
į	SECTION XIX		
	ARMS AND AMMUNITION; PARTS AND ACCESSORIES THEREOF		
	CHAPTER 93		
	ARMS AND AMMUNITION; PARTS AND ACCESSORIES THEREOF		
9301.00	Military weapons, other than revolvers, pistols		
9301.00.30	and arms of heading 9307: Rifles	4.7% on the	С
		value of the rifle + 20% on the value of the telescopic sight, if any	
9301.00.60 9301.00.90	Shotguns Other	5.1% 3.4%	C
9302.00.00	Revolvers and pistols, other than those of head-	34 1.0	
9302.00.00	ing 9303 or 9304	27¢ each + 6%	A
9303	Other firearms and similar devices which operate by the firing of an explosive charge (for example, sporting shotguns and rifles, muzzle-loading firearms, Very pistols and other devices designed to project only signal flares, pistols and revolvers for firing blank ammunition, captive-bolt humane killers, line-throwing guns):		
9303.10.00 9303.20.00	Muzzle-loading firearmsOther sporting, hunting or target-shooting	Free	D
	shotguns, including combination shotgun-rifles	5.1%	В
9303.30 9303.30.40	Other sporting, hunting or target-shooting rifles: Valued over \$25 but not over \$50 each	7.5% on the value of the rifle + 20% on the value of the telescopic sight, if any	В
9303.30.80	Other	4.7% on the value of the rifle + 20% on the value of the telescopic sight, if any	В
9303.90 9303.90.40	Other: Pistols and revolvers designed to fire only blank cartridges or blank ammunition	8.4%	В
	Other	3.4%	В